

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
ATTACHING PARTS				
Battery Box To Front Crossmember				
SPACER.....	60 01 (WAE-LAC-1" Long): 60 01 (Heavy Duty-1" Long-Note 3.005-4).....	2	315 6212
BOLT, Hexagon.....	60 01 (LHE).....	17.038	2	G181593 NA
BOLT, Hexagon.....	60 01 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-4).....	17.038	2	G181614 NA
BOLT, Hexagon.....	60 01 (WAE-LAC)(Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-4).....	17.038	2	G181649 NA
BOLT, Hexagon.....	60 01 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-4).....	17.038	1	G181637 NA
SCREW, Machine.....	60 01 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-4).....	17.671	2	G445615 NA
WASHER, Lock.....	60 01.....	17.820	2	G120214 NA
WASHER, Lock.....	60 01 (WAE-LAC)(Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-4).....	17.820	2	G120380 NA
WASHER, Plain.....	60 01 (WAE-LAC): 60 01 (Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-4).....	1.067	1	314 4571
NUT, Hexagon.....	60 01.....	17.412	2	G271187 NA
NUT, Hexagon.....	60 01 (WAE-LAC)(Heavy Duty-Note 3.005-4).....	17.412	2	G271193 NA
Battery Box To Wheelhouse				
BOLT, Hexagon.....	60 01 (1 Req. -7/8" Long): 61 01 (2 Req.): 60-61 20-80 (2 Req.): 60-61 10 (3 Req.).....	17.038	AR	G181636 NA
BOLT, Hexagon.....	60 01 (WAE-LAC-3/8-24 x 1-1/2" Long).....	17.038	1	G181643 NA
BOLT, Hexagon.....	60 01 (WAE-LAC-5/16-24 x 1-1/2" Long).....	17.038	1	G181614 NA
SCREW, Machine.....	62 01: 64-65 01: 65 10-80.....(Replaces 800 0112)	17.610	2	400 0971
SCREW, Machine.....	63 01.....(Replaces 800 0243)	17.610	4	400 1231
SCREW, Tapping.....	62 10 (4 Req.): 64 10-80 (4 Req.): 62 80 (5 Req.) ..	17.670	AR	G172475 NA
SCREW, Tapping.....	63 Thru 65 10-80.....	23.020	3	400 0608
WASHER, Lock.....	63 01 (5/16 x 29/32"-2 Req.): 64 10-80 (4 Req.): 60 20-80 (2 Req.).....	17.826	AR	G178532 NA
WASHER, Lock.....	63 01 (5/16 x 19/32").....	17.820	3	G103320 NA
WASHER, Lock.....	60 10: 60-61 20-80.....	17.820	3	G120214 NA
WASHER, Plain.....	60 01.....	17.814	1	G120394 NA
WASHER, Plain.....	60 10.....	17.814	2	G120393 NA
BRACE, Battery Box				
(Front) 60 Thru 62 10.....	1	315 4038
(Rear) 60-61 10.....	1	315 3214
(Rear) 60-61 20.....	1	315 3940
(Rear) 60-61 80.....	1	315 3536
ATTACHING PARTS				
Battery Box Brace To Bracket (On Battery Box)				
BOLT, Hexagon.....	60 Thru 62 10: 60-61 20-80.....	17.038	1	G181636 NA
WASHER, Lock.....	60 Thru 62 10: 60-61 20-80.....	17.820	1	G120382 NA
NUT, Hexagon.....	60 Thru 62 10: 60-61 20-80.....	17.412	1	G271193 NA
SUPPORT, Battery Box (Front)				
60 01 (OHV).....	1	315 9858
HOSE, Battery Box Drain				
60 01 (OHV).....	1	313 4939